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NAME

SALW Commissions
Albania
Mr. Selaudin Korkuti

THE THIRD FORMAL REGIONAL MEETING OF SALW COMMISSIONS

INSTITUTION

Ministry of Interior

Pristina, Kosovo"

28-29 October 2014

FUNCTION

Arms Control, General Police Directorate
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Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

CONTACT

Tel: + 355 694101473
E-mail: selaudin.korkuti@asp.gov.al

Mr. Gjergji Methoxha

Ministry of Defence

Acting Head of NATO Section

Tel: + 355 699469715
E-mail: gjergji.methoxha@mfa.qgov.al

Mr. Saimir Repishti

Mr. Mensur Hoti

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Head of UN and Security Policies Section

Director of the Department of Public Safety

Tel: + 355 42364090 ext 79136
Email: Saimir.repishti@mfa.gov.al

Tel: +381 3820019609
E-mail: mensur.hoti@rks-gov.net

Maj. Veton Elshani

Police

Director of Directorate for International
Cooperation (ILECU)

Tel: +381 3850801047
E-mail: veton.elshani@KosovoPolice.com

Tel: +377 44170653/ +381 38603610

Mr. llir Kukaj Kosovo* Agency for Forensics Chief of the Ballistic Laboratory E-mail: llir kukai@rks-gov.net
Moldova
Mr. Gheorahe Leuca Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Deputy Director, General Direction for Tel: +373 22578280

: 9 European Integration Multilateral Cooperation E-mail: Gheorghe.Leuca@mfa.md
Lt. Col. Vadim Moraru Ministry of Defense Head, Resources Planning Section, J4 Logistics | Tel: + 37379601079

Directorate

E-mail: vadim.moraru@army.md

" This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSC 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence.
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Lt.Col. Alexandru Tonu

Ministry of Interior Affairs

Head, Arms Circulation Surveillance Section,
General Directorate of Public Safety, General
Police Inspectorate

Tel: +373 79601787
E-mail: alexandru.tonu@igp.gov.md

Ms. Ivana Mucalica
Sikmanovié

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
European Integration

Il Secretary

Tel: +382 20244413
E-mail: ivana.mucalica@mfa.gov.me

Ms. Mira Radovi¢é

Ministry of Interior

Member of National Commission for SALW

Tel: +382 67284474
E-mail: sektorup@t-com.me

Dr. Dusko Ivanov

Ministry of Interior

State Counsellor for Legal Affairs and National
Focal Point for SALW

Tel: +389 70330189
E-mail: dusko_ivanov@moi.gov.mk

Mr. Zlatko Nikolovski

Ministry of Interior

Senior Advisor

Tel: +389 71 364 907, +389 23 116 636
E-mail: zlatko_b_nikolovski@moi.gov.mk

Col. Tomislav Rizeski

Ministry of Defence

Head of Arms Control Centre

Tel: +389 23282255
E-mail: tomislav.rizevski@morm.gov.mk

Mr. Gazmend Turdiu

Regional Cooperation Council (RCC)

Deputy Secretary General, Head of Programme
Department

Tel: +387 33561716
E-mail: gazmend.turdiu@rcc.int

Mr. Himayu Shiotani

UNIDIR

Project Manager (ISACS)

Tel: +41 229172181
E-mail: hshiotani@unog.ch

Mr. Alain Lapon

UNDP KOSSAC

Project Manager/Technical Advisor

Tel: +381 38521108; +386 49785910
E-mail: alain.lapon@undp.org

Ms. Mihaela Racovita

Small Arms Survey (SAS)

Associate Researcher

Tel: +41 229085787
E-mail:
mihaela.racovita@smallarmssurvey.org

Tel: +431 514 36 6836/ +43 6769100522

r. Dieter Schneider O5CE-CPC Security Cooperation Officer E-mail: dieter.schneider@osce.org
Dr. Ivan Zverzhanovski | UNDP/SEESAC SEESAC Coordinator Tel: +381 113446353

E-mail: ivan.zverzhanovski@undp.org
Ms. Juliana Buzi UNDP/SEESAC Projects Specialist Tel: +355 692066991

E-mail: juliana.buzi@undp.org
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Tel: +385 12361640

Ms. Danijela Zunec Brandt | UNDP/SEESAC Regional Advisor . -
E-mail: danijela.zunec@undp.org
Ms. Danijela Djuri¢ UNDP/SEESAC Administrative Assistant Tel: +381 113446353
E-mail: danijela.djuric@undp.org
. Tel: +381 113446353
Ms. Aleksandrina UNDP/SEESAC Research Assistant E-mail:

Mavrodieva

aleksandrina.mavrodieva@undp.org
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